employees and shall not be construed as a guarantee of work per day or per week or as a 
restriction on management's rights as specified in the Management Rights Article herein. 

Section 2. The work period shall begin at 12:01 a.m. on Sunday and continue for seven (7) 
consecutive calendar days (one hundred sixty-eight [168] consecutive hours) ending at 12:00 
midnight the following Sunday. 

Section 3. When an employee is required to work in excess of forty (40) hours during the seven 
(7) day work period, he shall be paid overtime pay for such time over forty (40) hours at the rate